

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

11682696 7/12/2013 11:45:00 AM \$13.00 Book - 10158 Pg - 6981-6982 Gary W. Ott Recorder, Salt Lake County, UT ANDERSON MCCOY & ORTA BY: eCASH, DEPUTY - EF 2 P.

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

Recording Department (405) 236-0003  B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Anderson, McCoy & Orta PC					
100 North Broadway					
Suite 2600					
Oklahoma City, OK 73102					
		THE ABOVE SP	ACE IS	FOR FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE #		1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is			
# 11629558; Bk 10132, Pg 7836 filed 4/29/2013; Sa	nty, UT		o be filed (for record) (or reco REAL ESTATE RECORDS	orded) in the	
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is to	erminated with respec	t to security interest(s) of the Secur	ed Party a	uthorizing this Termination State	ement.
3. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above w continued for the additional period provided by applicable law.	vith respect to security	interest(s) of the Secured Party au	thorizing th	is Continuation Statement	
4. ASSIGNMENT (ull) r partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and add	ress of assignee in ite	m 7c; and also give name of assign	or in item	9.	
· ·	· ·	ed Party of Record. Check only one	of those	ooxes.	
Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items  "" CHANGE name and/or address: Give current record name in item 6A or 6B; also		)	******		
name (if name change) in item 7a or 7b and/or new address (if address change)	in item 7c.	DELETE name: Give record name To be deleted in item 6a or 6b.		ADD name: Complete item in 7 Item 7c; also complete items 7c	a or 7b, and also I-7g (if applicable).
6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: (DEBTOR)  6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
BROOKSIDE MH COMMUNITY, LLC, a Delawa					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:	<del>-                                    </del>		<u> </u>		
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS	IRUSTEE	FOR THE REGI	STER	ED HOLDERS	OF WFRBS
COMMERCIAL MORTGAGE TRUST 2013-C14	, COMMER	CIAL MORTGAGE	PASS	-THROUGH CEF	RTIFICATES,
SERIES 2013-C14 OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		
OT 15. HUNGING ENGLISHING	FIRSTIVANLE		INIIDDEE	INAIVIE	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
190 S. LaSalle Street, 7th Floor	Chicago		IL	60603	USA
7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	7f. JURISDICTION	OF ORGANIZATION	7g. ORG	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	T
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box			1		NONE
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collater	ral description, or de	scribe collateral assigned			
Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   restated collate	ral description, or de	scribe collateral assigned			
Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   restated collate	ral description, or de	escribe collateral T assigned			
Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   restated collate	ral description, or de	escribe collateral f assigned			
		scribe collateral T assigned			
Property Address: 8155 Redwood Road, West Jorda	an	,	d mad	e a part hereof	
Property Address: 8155 Redwood Road, West Jorda covering the property more specifically described on	an	,	d mad	e a part hereof	
Property Address: 8155 Redwood Road, West Jords covering the property more specifically described on Parcel ID: 21-34-252-005-0000	an n Exhibit "A",	attached hereto and		·	or which
Property Address: 8155 Redwood Road, West Jorda covering the property more specifically described on	an n Exhibit "A", MENT (name of assi	attached hereto and	is is an An	nendment authorized by a Debte	or which
Property Address: 8155 Redwood Road, West Jorda covering the property more specifically described on Parcel ID: 21-34-252-005-0000  9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMEND	an n Exhibit "A", MENT (name of assi	attached hereto and	is is an An	nendment authorized by a Debte	or which
Property Address: 8155 Redwood Road, West Jorda covering the property more specifically described on Parcel ID: 21-34-252-005-0000  9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMEND adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Department of the property of the pr	an n Exhibit "A", MENT (name of assi Debtor, check here	attached hereto and gnor, if this is an assignment). If the and enter name of DEBTOR	is is an An authorizing	nendment authorized by a Debte this amendment.	
Property Address: 8155 Redwood Road, West Jorda covering the property more specifically described on Parcel ID: 21-34-252-005-0000  9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMEND adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Description of the control of the contr	an n Exhibit "A", MENT (name of assi Debtor, check here	attached hereto and gnor, if this is an assignment). If the and enter name of DEBTOR	is is an An authorizing	nendment authorized by a Debte this amendment.	
Property Address: 8155 Redwood Road, West Jorda covering the property more specifically described on Parcel ID: 21-34-252-005-0000  9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMEND adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Department of the property of the pr	an n Exhibit "A", MENT (name of assi Debtor, check here	attached hereto and gnor, if this is an assignment). If the and enter name of DEBTOR	is is an An authorizing	nendment authorized by a Debte this amendment.	
Property Address: 8155 Redwood Road, West Jorda covering the property more specifically described on Parcel ID: 21-34-252-005-0000  9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMEND adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Department of the property of the pr	an n Exhibit "A", MENT (name of assi Debtor, check here	attached hereto and gnor, if this is an assignment). If the and enter name of DEBTOR	is is an An authorizing	nendment authorized by a Debte this amendment.	

## **EXHIBIT A**

## **Brookside**

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF REDWOOD ROAD, SAID POINT BEING NORTH 00° 03′ 25″ WEST 239.45 FEET ALONG THE QUARTER SECTION LINE AND NORTH 89° 50′ 00″ EAST 33.00 FEET FROM THE CENTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN, AND RUNNING THENCE NORTH 89° 50′ 00″ EAST 165.72 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00° 03′ 25″ WEST 140.40 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89° 50′ 00″ WEST 26.73 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00° 03′ 25″ WEST 358.36 FEET TO THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF THE DENVER AND RIO GRANDE WESTERN RAILROAD; THENCE NORTH 69° 29′ 35″ EAST 1231.09 FEET ALONG SAID SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO QUARTER QUARTER SECTION LINE; THENCE SOUTH 00° 02′ 50″ EAST 1145.35 FEET ALONG SAID QUARTER QUARTER SECTION LINE; THENCE SOUTH 45° 30′ 40″ WEST 29.75 FEET TO QUARTER SECTION LINE; THENCE SOUTH 89° 50′ 00″ WEST 1106.06 FEET ALONG QUARTER SECTION LINE; THENCE NORTH 00° 03′ 25″ WEST 165.00 FEET TO SAID EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE; THENCE NORTH 00° 03′ 25″ WEST 69.60 FEET ALONG SAID EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

## LESS AND EXCEPTING THE FOLLOWING:

A PARCEL OF LAND IN FEE FOR THE WIDENING OF REDWOOD ROAD KNOWN AS PROJECT NO. 0068, BEING A PART OF AN ENTIRE TRACT OF PROPERTY, SITUATE IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 1 WEST, SALT LAKE BASE AND MERIDIAN. THE BOUNDARIES OF SAID PARCEL OF LAND ARE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID ENTIRE TRACT, WHICH POINT IS 72.985 METERS NORTH 00° 03' 25" WEST ALONG THE QUARTER SECTION LINE AND 10.058 METERS NORTH 89° 50' 00" EAST FROM THE CENTER OF SAID SECTION 34; THENCE NORTH 89° 50' 00" EAST 8.438 METERS TO A POINT 16.155 METERS RADIALLY DISTANT EASTERLY FROM THE CENTERLINE OF SAID PROJECT AT ENGINEER STATION 2+493.432; THENCE SOUTHERLY 21.219 METERS ALONG THE ARC OF A 3141.155/METER RADIUS CURVE TO THE RIGHT CONCENTRIC WITH SAID CENTERLINE (NOTE: CHORD TO SAID CURVE BEARS SOUTH 01° 07' 01" EAST FOR A DISTANCE OF 21.219 METERS) TO A SOUTHERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID ENTIRE TRACT AT A POINT 16.155 METERS RADIALLY DISTANT EASTERLY FROM SAID CENTERLINE AT ENGINEER STATION 2+472.323; THENCE SOUTH 89° 50' 00" WEST 8.830 METERS TO A SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID ENTIRE TRACT; THENCE NORTH 00° 03' 25" WEST 21.216 METERS ALONG A WESTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID ENTIRE TRACT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING AS SHOWN ON THE OFFICIAL MAP OF SAID PROJECT ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE UTTAH DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

APN(s): 21-34-252-005-0000

AMO Ref.: 2911.016 Loan/File Name: Brookside

Custodian Ref.: